TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Corrective To Correct Citizenship of Assignee, previously recorded on October NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

27, 2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stratagene Corporation		10/26/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratagene California	
Street Address:	11011 North Torrey Pines Road	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455702	BIOCREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 408 4050

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson et. al.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7243.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melinda S. Dullea

Total Attachments: 5 source=0005120#page1.tif source=0005120#page2.tif source=0005120#page3.tif

900014773

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0212

TRADEMARK

source=0005120#page4.tif source=0005120#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0213

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Stratagene Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 11011 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

Stratagene California, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 11011 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

STRATAGENE CORPORATION

Ronni L. Sherman

Executive Vice President

Date: Detoler 24,2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0214 **EXHIBIT A**

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

BIOCREST

2,455,702

May 29, 2001

795262_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 11/01/2004